

LEAD AGENCY

El Dorado PROJECT TITLE

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

AT&T MOBILITY/EPIC WIRELESS

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)

☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)

☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)

County documentary handling fee

□ Credit

☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)

Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)

☑ Check

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME

✓ Local Public Agency

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:

☐ Exempt from fee

□ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:**

☐ Cash

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS

2850 FAIRLANE COURT

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT S17-0007/ AT&T CAF 2 SITE 1

School District

☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)

Other

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.

EL DORADO PLANNING & BUILDING DEPT

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH REC

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

e FEE CASH I DFG 753.5a	RECEI	PT						
DFG 755.5a			Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email		
		RE	CEIPT	NUM	BER:			
		0	09 — 02/14/18 — 16					
		ST	ATE CL	EARII	NGHOUSE NUMI	BER <i>(If applicable)</i>		
LEADAGENCY EMAIL			***************************************		DATE			
					02/14/18			
					DOCUMENT NO			
				09-2018-16				
T CAF 2 SIT	E 1 SIE	ERF	A SF	PRIN	IGS			
PROJECT APF	ECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (530) 621-5994				
CITY			STATE		ZIP CODE			
PLACERV	'ILLE		CA		95667			
Other Special	District		State Ag		gency [Private Entity		
		\$3.10	68.00	s		0.00		
			30.75			2,280.75		
			77.00	\$		0.00		
				_				
py)								
es Control Board o	niv)	\$85	0.00	\$		0.00		
or common mount only		·		\$		50.00		
				\$ _				
	TOTAL F	RECE	VED	\$_	and the second s	2,330.75		

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE William Schultz, Recorder/Clerk by Rebecca Bridgeman, Deputy Recorder/Clerk

> COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 20151215)

Not	tice of Determination	Company of the Company of the Company		Form C			
Ţo:	County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 WI	FEB 1 4 2018 LIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk Subject	2850 Fairla Placerville,				
	Filing of Notice of Determ	ination in compliance with		Public Resources Code.			
Cond	ditional Use Permit S17-0007/ A	T&T CAF 2 Site 1 Sierra Sp	rings	AT&T Mobility/Epic Wireless			
Proje	ect Title			Project Applicant			
2017122023		Evan I	Mattes	(530) 621-5994			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)		Lead A Contact		Area Code/Telephone Extension			
	ssor's Parcel Number 077-110- section with Sarks Grade Road			y 1.25 miles west of the			
Grou Acce	nd equipment will consist of on ss to the sites would be through	e propane generator and one n existing private driveways.	e 500 gallon propane st	n of a 125 stealth monopine tower. corage tank. cribed project on January 11, 2018			
11110 1	Lead Agen		s approved the above desi	(date)			
and h	as made the following determinati	ons regarding the above describ	ed project:				
1.	The project 🗌 will 🛛 will no	t have a significant effect on the	environment.				
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
3.	Mitigation Measures were were not made a condition of the approval of this project.						
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project.						
5.	Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						

Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees

 \boxtimes Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,280.75 Fish and Wildlife fee required for Notice of Determination

EIR filed; \$3,168.00 fee required for Notice of Determination

 \boxtimes Recording fee of \$50 required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

2/14/18 Puncipal Planner

Date Title